www.pope-pro.comwww.pope-pro.com12 13
MG SeriesMG Series
Description
®The POPE Professional  introduces new Class D amplifier technology offering smooth and responsive handling with massive power output while
maintaining POPE Professional's famous sonic integrity. The POPE Professional MG Series is using SMPS technology, the resulting high power,
lightweight units designed for install and professional touring sound applications.
®The POPE Professional  MG Series is a range of 2 channels, high output power amplifiers. The MG Series has been designed to provide that,
®Powerful Pure Sonic Performance which is now so synonymous with the POPE Professional  brand name. With the introduction of the MG Series
®POPE Professional  aim to deliver simple, pure and reliable power for applications where cost and ease of use are paramount without lose of
integrity.
Power Output Ratings (RMS @ 1% THD @ 230VAC)
  Model Total  4Ω Per  8Ω Per  4Ω Bridged 8Ω Bridged 70/100V
  Channels Channel Channel
 MG-800 2 800W 400W 2500W 1600W 1600W
 MG-1250 2 1250W 1250W - - 2*800W
 MG-2500 2 2500W 1600W - - 2*1600W
Applications
• Class - D Technology
• Power Factor Correction
• Two-channel flexibility

• 2 in 2 out DSP
• In/Out 10 Band Equalizer
• 20 Presets
• PC Control via USB
Applications
• Stadium
• Concerts
• Touring events
• Clubs and Discos
• Places of worship
• Theatre and Auditorium
• Educational Institutions
Power Output Ratings (RMS @ 1% THD @ 230VAC)
  Model Total  4Ω Per  8Ω Per  4Ω Bridged 8Ω Bridged 70/100V
  Channels Channel Channel
 MG-800D 2 800W 400W 2500W 1600W 1600W
 MG-1250D 2 1250W 1250W - - 2*800W
 MG-2500D 2 2500W 1600W - - 2*1600W
Features
Note:
1)   All specications are typical values.
2)    The amplier will be fully operational at 2 ohm loads, but due to physical constraints in the construction, this mode of operation is not recommended.